
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3191
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
DIVERSION OF TRAIN
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of public interest the Railways propose to divert the route of Bihar Sampark Kranti (12566-12565) or any other express trains through Siwan-Chhapra route via Gopalganj; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)& (b) No, Madam. At present there is no such proposal to divert 12565/12566 Darbhanga-New Delhi Bihar Sampark Kranti Express or any other express trains through Siwan-Chhapra route via Gopalganj due to operational constraints.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

